TECHNICAL NOTE
Secondary LDO Regulators for Local Power Supplies
18V Rated Voltage,
1A Secondary LDO Regulators
BA□□BC0, BD00BC0W Series
Description
The BA□□BC0 are low-saturation regulators with an output current of 1.0 A and an output voltage accuracy of 2%. A
broad output voltage range is offered, from 1.5V to 10V, and built-in overcurrent protection and thermal shutdown (TSD)

8/9
Part Number Explanation
Package Form Container tube
Package Quantity 500pcs
Package
Orientation
Direction of products is fixed in a
container tube.
ROHM Part
Number
Output voltage
00: Variable
Others: Fixed
Current
Capacity
BC0: 1.0 A
Shutdown switch
W: A switch is
provided.
No: No switch is
provided.
Package
FP: TO252-3, 5
T: TO220FP-3, 5
CP：TO220CP-V5
Packaging specifications
E2: Emboss taping
(TO252-3,5,
TO220CP-V5)
No: Tube container
V5: Foaming (V5) only
B A 0 0 B C 0 W P E 2 F
7.0
10.0
1.778
1 2 3 4 5
1.2
0.8
1.
8
±
0.
2
8.
0
±
0.
2
12
.0
 ±
 0
.2
17
.0
31
.5
M
ax
.
   3.2 ± 0.1φ
−
 0